CH \$40.00 8622

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company		10/13/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syngenta Crop Protection AG	
Street Address:	Schwarzwaldallee 215	
City:	Basel	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86229735	VELISTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: global.trademarks@syngenta.com
Correspondent Name: Syngenta Crop Protection AG

Address Line 1: Schwarzwaldallee 215
Address Line 4: Basel, SWITZERLAND

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | VELISTA

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Kody Jones

Address Line 1: 410 Swing Road

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27409

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kody Jones
SIGNATURE:	/Kody Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment VELISTA in the US#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0258 source=Assignment VELISTA in the US#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0259

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898, United States of America, ("DuPont") is the owner of U. S. Trademark Application Serial No. 86229735, VELISTA (the "Application").

WHEREAS, Syngenta Crop Protection AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, ("Syngenta"), desires to acquire all of DuPont's rights, title and interest in and to the Application, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, DuPont hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Syngenta, its successors and assigns, for good and valuable consideration and the fee of One Dollar (\$1.00 US) the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the transferred trademark, and the right to sue for past, present or future infringements or dilution thereof and to recover damages and obtain all other remedies in respect to any such infringements or dilution thereof. This assignment is made to Syngenta as a successor to the business of DuPont to which the mark pertains; and there is an actual ongoing business at the time of this assignment. This Agreement may be recorded with any governmental agency in order to perfect the ownership interest of Syngenta.

This Agreement is entered into with effective date as of the day of October 2014, by and between E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company and Syngenta Crop Protection AG in Wilmington, Delaware, United States of America.

E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company

By Name: Tenley de Ramel

Title: Tradamank, Attorney

Subscribed before me this Amazon day of October 2014.

Notary Public

Syngenta Cropp Protection AG

Name: Marie/ Christy

Title: 1970 Gualtieri

Subscribed before me this Aday of

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0260

ATTESTATION

I, the undersigned, Civil Law Notary in Basel, Switzerland, Dr. Conradin Cramer, certify herewith that the signatures attached heretofore are the genuine signatures of Ms. Tanja Gualtieri, citizen of Birsfelden/BL, Switzerland, residing in Rheinfelden/AG, Switzerland; and of Ms. Marie-Christine Thérèse Grimm, citizen of Rudolfstetten-Friedlisberg, Switzerland, residing in Rixheim, France; both acting for Syngenta Crop Protection AG, in Basel, Switzerland, both as proxy holders and both with joint signature.

The signatures were affixed in my presence. Ms. Tanja Gualtieri and Ms. Marie-Christine Thérèse Grimm were identified by means of their official passports.

BASEL, Switzerland, this 18th (eighteenth) day of June 2015 (two thousand and fifteen)

Leg.Prot.Nr. 🦄 /2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0261

RECORDED: 07/01/2015